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          Telephone: 0300 124 0366 

           25th October 2024 

 

School Age Immunisation Service Community Flu Vaccination Clinics 

Dear Parent / Guardian 

The School Age Immunisation Service has recently visited your school to offer school aged children 

the flu vaccination.  If your child has not received their flu vaccination either in school or from their 

GP surgery you can now book your child into one of the School Age Immunisation Service’s 

community flu vaccination clinics. 

The clinics and dates are listed below: 

Monday 28th October Rugeley Fire Station 9:30am-3pm 

Monday 28th October Sandyford Fire Station 9:30am-3pm 

Tuesday 29th October Burton Fire Station 9:30am-3pm 

Tuesday 29th October Wombourne Clinic 9:30am-12:00pm 

Tuesday 29th October Codsall Clinic 1:15pm-3pm  

Wednesday 30th October Rising Brook Health Centre 9:30am-3pm 

Wednesday 30th October Tamworth Rugby Club 9:30am-3:15pm 

Thursday 31st October Smallthorne Clinic 9:30am-3pm 

Friday 1st November  Longton Health Centre 9:30am-3pm 

Saturday 9th November Lichfield Fire Station 9:15am-3:10pm 

Wednesday 20th November Rising Brook Health Centre 3pm-6pm 

Saturday 23rd November Leek Moorlands Hospital 8:45-3:30pm 

Tuesday 3rd December Dimensions Leisure Centre 3pm-6pm 

Saturday 7th December Cannock Fire Station 9:30am-3pm 

 

Please call 0300 124 0366 to book an appointment or with any enquires regarding your child’s flu 

vaccination.  

Kind Regards 

School Age Immunisation Service  

 


